Iowa Employment Appeal Board
Meeting Agenda

Date and Time: February 12, 2026 at 10:00 a.m.

Location: lowa Employment Appeal Board — Room: Ledges!

6200 Park Ave, Des Moines, lowa, 50321
AGENDA ITEMS:

1. Approval of Minutes

2. Unfinished Business

3. New Business:

Unemployment Insurance

Case Number Claimant Employer

2026000064-AB Tara Helm

2026000065-AB Tara Helm

2026000070-AB Michelle McCoy Hallmark Building Supplies INC
2026000071-AB Jeffrey Clark

2026000092-AB Jeffery Clark

2026000075-AB Komla Ehe PB Leiner USA Corp
2026000069-AB Breon Holmes

2026000096-AB Stephen Keller Parts Authority LLC
2026000081-AB Kristina Kilpatrick

2026000072-AB Jessica Nguyen Goodwill Industries of the Heartland

2026000073-AB
2026000076-AB
2026000080-AB
2026000085-AB
2026000068-AB

2026000062-AB

2026000056-AB
2026000083-AB
2026000095-AB
2026000088-AB

Cassie Pederson
Cassie Pederson
Jennifer Petalver
Austin Pyle

Gopounan Sonomou
Dustin Holderness

Kelly Blue
Jacob Frana
Stephen Keller
David Lajuett

! Due to availability, room location subject to change on short notice.

Directv LLC

The VGM Group INC
Trevor Kruger
Staff Management Solutions LLC

Dan’s Overhead Doors & More
Acquisition LLC

Cracker Barrel Old Country Store INC
Farmer’s All-Natural Creamery LLC

Blue Sky Satellite Services INC
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2026000078-AB

2026000074-AB
2026000052-AB
2026000079-AB
2026000077-AB
2026000061-AB
2026000084-AB
2026000041-AB
2026000082-AB

OSHA Case Final Order
Case Number

5772

4. Adjournment

Kenneth Evans

Tina Gunter
Lindsey Lee

Abby Lingard
Anthony Neustrom
Thomas OO

Brice Peters

Sean Stratton

Melissa Ward

Bridgestone America’s Tire Operations
LLC

Thrift Holdings LLC

Westar Foods INC

Goodwill Industries of Central 1A
W A Klinger LLC

Quad Cities Automotive Group LLC
Premier Ceiling Systems LLC
Hope Haven INC

Employer

Green Plains Shenandoah

Iowa EAB meetings are open to the public and proceedings are public records. Please contact staff at 515-281-3638 or
front desk at 6200 Park Ave, Des Moines IA 50021.

Last Updated: February 5, 2026
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